Item 8.01. Other Events

On April 8, 2016, Liberty Media Corporation (the "Company") announced that its President and Chief Executive Officer, Greg Maffei, will host a conference call to discuss results for the first quarter of 2016 on Monday, May 9th, at 11:30 a.m. (E.S.T.). Following prepared remarks, the Company will host a brief Q&A session during which management will accept questions regarding both the Company and Liberty Broadband Corporation. During the call, Mr. Maffei may discuss the financial performance and outlook of both companies, the proposed creation of the Liberty Braves Group tracking stock, the Liberty SiriusXM Group tracking stock and the Liberty Media Group tracking stock, as well as other forward looking matters.

The press release is being filed herewith as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K in compliance with Rule 425 of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and is hereby incorporated by reference into this Item 8.01.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits	
Exhibit No.	Name
99.1	Press Release, dated April 8, 2016
	SIGNATURE
Pursuant to the re be signed on its behalf by t	quirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.
Date: April 11, 2016	
	LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION
	By: /s/ Wade Haufschild Name: Wade Haufschild Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	Name	
99.1	Press Release, dated April 8, 2016	

The directors and executive officers of Liberty Media and other persons may be deemed to be participants in the solicitation of proxies in respect of proposals relating to the approval of the issuance of the tracking stocks. Information regarding the directors and executive officers of Liberty Media and other participants in the proxy solicitation and a description of their respective direct and indirect interests, by security holdings or otherwise, are available in the definitive proxy materials with respect to the creation of the proposed tracking stocks on file with the SEC.

Liberty Media Corporation

Courtnee Chun, 720-875-5420

Source: Liberty Media Corporation